

Freedom of Information Request **20 111**

Our Reference: FOI 20 111 / AA / PB / IO
Name:
Date: 28th July 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1. How many patients do you currently have accessing your CAMHS community services (including Tier 2 and Tier 3 ?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") currently has 1,491 patients accessing its Tier 2 and Tier 3 CAMHS community services.

2. How many patients were discharged from your CAMHS waiting lists in each month from February 2019 to May 2020?

02/2019	30
03/2019	20
04/2019	34
05/2019	45
06/2019	36
07/2019	49
08/2019	32
09/2019	38
10/2019	47
11/2019	38
12/2019	47
01/2020	43
02/2020	18
03/2020	35
04/2020	22
05/2020	39
	573



3. How many patients have been discharged from CAMHS services in each month from February 2019 to May 2020?

02/2019	468
03/2019	535
04/2019	514
05/2019	554
06/2019	524
07/2019	695
08/2019	484
09/2019	469
10/2019	529
11/2019	557
12/2019	504
01/2020	561
02/2020	402
03/2020	506
04/2020	330
05/2020	371
	8003

4. What were the number of patients accepted for treatment under CAMHS services (including Tier 2 and Tier 3 CAMHS services) each month from February 2019 to May 2020?

02/2019	194
03/2019	224
04/2019	224
05/2019	224
06/2019	215
07/2019	221
08/2019	161
09/2019	205
10/2019	197
11/2019	204
12/2019	165
01/2020	257
02/2020	198
03/2020	148
04/2020	200
05/2020	170
	3207



5. How many referrals have you received for CAMHS treatment each month from February 2019 to May 2020?

02/2019	572
03/2019	619
04/2019	545
05/2019	573
06/2019	594
07/2019	560
08/2019	297
09/2019	514
10/2019	608
11/2019	670
12/2019	617
01/2020	608
02/2020	603
03/2020	506
04/2020	224
05/2020	241
	8351

Where you have a service which differs from a 0-18 service, such as under-14, Youth 14-25, etc, could you please supply the data for each of these services?

The data provided by the Trust is for CAMHS services age 0-18 inclusive.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

